
























45

47

41

20

12 21

94

173

90

72

43

88

57

55

31

59

60

120
120

59 290

64

83

12

19

50

38 290

20

43

171

58

43

88 55

294

90

94
294

94

94

355

57

80

80

34

6

30

2222
53

59

14

12

176

12 20
83 45 90

94

355

20

1

47

64

38

McHenry

Kane

Lake

Will

Kendall (pt)

DuPage

Cook

0 6 12 18 243
Miles

FY 2004 Roadway
Construction Projects

MAP 1
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION
Construction

Intersections, Signals,
& Bridges

Roadway Construction

Roads
Interstates

RegionMajor Highways

State Routes

US Hwy

Interstates

Symbols

Prepared by:
The Chicago Area Transportation Study
July, 2005

Projection:

Sources: TIP, IRIS, 
Bureau of the Census

State Plane, Zone 1201
North American Datum 1927www.catsmpo.com



45

47

41

20

12 21

94

173

90

72

43

88

57

55

31

59

60

120
120

59 290

64

83

12

19

50

38 290

20

43

171

58

43

88 55

294

90

94
294

94

94

355

57

80

80

34

6

30

2222
53

59

14

12

176

12 20
83

45 90

94

355

20

1

47

64

38

McHenry

Lake

Kane

DuPage

Kendall (pt.)

Will

Cook

Prepared by:

The Chicago Area Transportation Study
July 2005

Sources: TIP, IRIS,
Bureau of the Census
Projection:
State Plane, Zone 1201
North American Datum 1927

0 6 12 18 243
Miles

www.catsmpo.com

FY 2004 Land Acquisition
& Engineering Projects

MAP 2
LAND ACQUISITION
& ENGINEERING

Intersections, Signals
& Bridges

Roadway Construction

Roadway Construction

Region

Land Acquisition Roads

Engineering
Intersections, Signals
& Bridges

Interstates

Major Highways

Interstates

Symbols

US Hwy

State Routes



McHenry Lake

Kane

DuPage

Will

Cook

Kendall (pt.)

FY 2004
Transit Initiatives

Prepared by:
The Chicago Area Transportation Study
July 2005

Sources: TIP, IRIS, CTA, Metra,
Pace & the Bureau of the Census
Projection:
State Plane, Zone 1201
North American Datum 1927

0 8 16 24 324
Miles

MAP 3
TRANSIT INITIATIVES

Stations, Yards
& Bridges

Rail Extensions

Region

Improvements

Transit

Metra Lines
Pace Bus Routes

CTA Rail Lines

Work Site Phase

www.catsmpo.com














































































